

**Before : Shyam C. Chandak,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 10th February, 2020**

FOR DIRECTION :

21	S/4/2019	)	Ms. Savita Sawalkar I/b. Ms. Tamhane and
	with	)	Company, Advocate for plaintiff.
	NMS/48/2019	)	
	S/4/2019	)	P.C. : It appears that as per Affidavit of Service,
		)	which is on record, defendant nos. 8, 9 and
		)	12 to 15 were served. However, the
		)	Defendant Nos. 1 to 7, 10 and 11 were not
		)	served with Writ of Summons.
		)	
		)	Plaintiff to take steps to serve unserved
		)	defendant nos. 1 to 7, 10 and 11 with writ of
		)	summons and file affidavit of service on or
		)	before 30.03.2020, failing suit against
		)	aforesaid unserved defendants will be
		)	dismissed for non-compliance of O.S.Rule
		)	87. Office to issue fresh writ of summons, if
		)	required. The returnable date is extended
		)	till 30.03.2020.
		)	
		)	Matter is adjourned to 30.03.2020 for
		)	passing order of undefended suits against
		)	defendant nos. 8, 9 and 12 to 15.

Date : 10.02.2020

Prothonotary & Senior Master