

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 2nd May, 2023

FOR DIRECTION :

4. S/4/2019

) Mr. Sanmit Vaze, i/b. Vinay J Bhanushali, Advocate
) for the Plaintiff.
)

) **PC.:** The Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff submits
) that Defendant Nos. 1, 2 and 11 are duly served
) with writ of summons and Affidavit of Service to
) that effect is filed in the department. Office to place
) Affidavit of Service on record on next date.
)

) Defendant Nos. 1, 2 and 11 to file Written
) Statement within prescribed time, as provided under
) Order VIII Rule 1 of C.P.C., 1908, failing Suit against
) Defendant Nos. 1, 2 and 11 will be transferred to
) the list of undefended suits.
)

) The Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff submits that
) Plaintiff will take necessary steps to serve Defendant
) Nos. 3 to 7. The Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff
) undertakes to serve this order upon Defendant Nos.
) 1, 2 and 11. The undertaking is accepted.
)

) Stand over to 22.06.2023.
)

02-05-2023

Prothonotary and Senior Master

JYOTI
S
BIDYE
Digitally
signed by
JYOTI S
BIDYE
Date:
2023.05.04
17:33:20
+0530