

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 20th July, 2023

FOR DIRECTION :

96. S/4/2019) Mr. Sanmit Vaze, i/b. Vinay J. Bhanushali, Advocate
) for the Plaintiff.
)
)
) **P.C.:** The Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff submits
) that Plaintiff intends to take out appropriate
) proceeding for permission to serve Defendant Nos. 3
) to 7 by way of substituted service.
)
) The Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff further submits
) that Plaintiff has served a copy of Order dated
) 02.05.2023 upon Defendant Nos. 1, 2 and 11.
)
) In the interest of justice, by way of super last
) chance, time is granted to Defendant Nos. 1, 2 and
) 11 to file Written Statement till next date, failing
) Suit against Defendant Nos. 1, 2 and 11 will be
) transferred to the list of Undefended Suits.
)
) Stand over to 10.08.2023.

20-07-2023

Prothonotary and Senior Master