

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 17th January, 2024

FOR DIRECTION :

52. S/4/2019

) Mr. Sanmit Vaze, i/b. Vinay J. Bhanushali, Advocate
) for the Plaintiff.
)

) **PC.:** The Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff submits
) that Defendant Nos. 3 to 7 are served with writ of
) summons by way of substituted service viz. paper
) publication today itself and undertakes to file
) Affidavit proving publication within one week. The
) said undertaking is accepted.
)

) Defendant Nos. 3 to 7 to file Written Statement
) within prescribed time, as provided under Order
) VIII Rule 1 of C.P.C., 1908, failing Suit against
) Defendant Nos. 3 to 7 will be transferred to the list
) of Undefended Suits.
)

) Stand over to 28.02.2024.
)

17-01-2024

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Jyoti
S
Bidye
Digitally
signed by
Jyoti S
Bidye
Date:
2024.01.19
18:06:05
+0530