

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 18th March, 2024

FOR DIRECTIONS :

1. S/4/2019 with connected matters) Mr. Vijay Bhanushali, Advocate for Plaintiff
)
) P.C. : The Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff
) submits that Defendant Nos. 3 to 7 are served
) with writ of summons by way of substituted
) service viz. paper publication. However, till
) date, Plaintiff has not received copy of Written
) Statements from Defendant Nos. 3 to 7.
)
) Perused Affidavit of Service filed on
) 30.01.2024. The remark given by Master
) (Adm.), Suit Board Department shows that
) Defendant Nos. 3 to 7 have been served with
) Writ of Summons on 17.01.2024 by way of
) paper publication.
)
) In spite of service of Writ of Summons,
) Defendant Nos. 3 to 7 failed to file Written
) Statements within stipulated time, as per
) Order VIII Rule 1 of CPC. So also, today, none
) appeared for Defendant Nos. 3 to 7.
)
) In view of above, Suit against Defendant Nos.
) 3 to 7 is transferred to the list of undefended
) Suits.
)
) Remove from board.

Date : 18.03.2024

Prothonotary & Senior Master