

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 4 OF 2019

Aishwarya Sitaram Bhakare

...Plaintiff

V/s.

Vandana Sitaram Bhakare & Ors.

...Defendants

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 48 OF 2019

Mr. Vijay Bhanushali with Mr. Sanmit Vaze for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Nidhi Chawda i/b Arhat Legal for the Defendants No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Rajeev K. Pandar with MR. Sachin Kanse i/b PRS Legal for the Defendant No. 15.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 2nd JANUARY, 2025

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Bhanushali, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and submits that the Suit has been transferred to the list of undefended suits by orders dated 24th February, 2023, 10th August, 2023 and 18th March, 2024.

2. Ms. Chawda, learned Counsel appears for the Defendants No. 1 and 2 and submits that since the matter has got listed after quite some time, this Court may give some time to take appropriate instructions.

3. Mr. Pandar, learned Counsel appears for the Defendant No. 15-Bank and submits that the deceased was holding some accounts with the said bank and no relief has been sought against the bank as such.
4. Having heard the learned Counsel, list on **30th January, 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)