

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 4 OF 2019

Aishwarya Sitaram Bhakare ... Plaintiff

Versus

Vandana Sitaram Bhakare and others ... Defendants

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 48 OF 2019

IN

SUIT NO. 4 OF 2019

Mr. Vinay Bhanushali, Advocate for the Applicant.
Ms. Shamianah instructed by Arhat Legal, Advocate for the Defendants
No.1 and 2.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 30 JANUARY 2025

P.C. :

1. Pursuant to the order dated 2nd January 2025, today when the matter is called out, the learned Counsel for the Plaintiff as well as the learned Counsel for the Defendants No.1 and 2 submit that considering that the parties are relatives, they are exploring possibility of settlement and that this Court may suitably adjourn the matter.
2. Accordingly, at the joint request, list on **20th March 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)