

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 4 OF 2019

AISHWARYA SITARAM BHAKARE)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

VANDANA SITARAM BHAKARE AND OTHERS)...DEFENDANTS

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 48 OF 2019
IN
SUIT NO. 4 OF 2019

Mr.Vinay Bhanushali a/w. Mr.Sanmil Vaze and Pujan Patel, Advocate for
the Plaintiff.

Mr.Dnyaneshwar Kale, through Video Conferencing, Advocate for the
Defendants no.1 and 2.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 20th MARCH 2025

PC. :

1. The learned Counsel submit that settlement talks between the
Plaintiff and the Defendants no.1 and 2 are progressing positively and
that this Court may grant some time till June.

2. Accordingly, at their joint request, list on **26th June 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)