

TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE

Digitally signed by
TRUSHA TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date: 2025.09.09
16:35:35 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 4 OF 2019
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 48 OF 2019
IN
SUIT NO. 4 OF 2019**

Aishwarya Sitaram Bhakare .. Plaintiff

Versus

Vandana Sitaram Bhakare & Ors. .. Defendants

None for Plaintiff.

Adv. Sachin Kanse i/b PRS Legal for Defendant No. 15.

Mr. Dnyaneshwar Kale i/b Arhat Legal for Defendant Nos. 1 & 2.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE: SEPTEMBER 4, 2025

P. C.

1. The learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 has informed the Court that the parties are endeavouring to work out an amicable settlement in the matter and therefore, requests for some time.
2. Acceding to his request, stand over to 9th October, 2025 under the caption 'for settlement/filing consent terms'.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]