

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.4 OF 2019
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.48 OF 2019
IN
SUIT NO.4 OF 2019

Aishwarya S. Bhakare .. Plaintiff.
v/s.
Vandana S. Bhakare & Others .. Defendants.

Adv. Vinay J. Bhanushali, for the Plaintiff.
Adv. Dnyaneshwar B. Kale, for Defendant Nos. 1 & 2.
Adv. Yogesh J. Mishra i/b. PRS Legal, for Defendant No.15- Bank.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA,J.
DATE : 6th NOVEMBER, 2025.

P C:-

1 The learned Counsel appearing for the parties inform the Court that the fate of the settlement would depend on certain proceedings before the Revenue Minister. These proceedings are fixed on 8th January, 2026 before the Revenue Minister. Hence, request is made to adjourn this matter beyond that date.

2 Acceding to the request of the learned Counsel appearing for the parties, stand over to 15th January, 2026 under the caption “for settlement/ filing consent terms”.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.)