

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.01.19
19:40:49
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 4 OF 2019

Aishwarya Sitaram Bhakare ... Plaintiff

Versus

Vandana Sitaram Bhakare And 14 Ors ... Defendants

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 48 OF 2019
IN
SUIT NO. 4 OF 2019**

Mr. Vinay J. Bhanushali a/w Mr. Sanmit Vaze for Plaintiff.
Mr. Dnyaneshwar B. Kale (through VC) for Defendant Nos. 1 and 2.
Mr. Yogesh J. Mishra i/b PRS Legal for Defendant No. 15 – Bank.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 17th JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Pursuant to the earlier orders passed by this Court, Mr. Yogesh J. Mishra, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Defendant No. 15 – Bank tenders an Affidavit dated 14th December 2018. The same is taken on record.

2. He undertakes that he will forthwith provide a copy of this Affidavit to all the other parties on or before 21st January 2026 and file an Affidavit-of-service to that effect on or before 23rd January 2026 on the

Plaintiff and Defendant Nos. 1 and 2. The statement is accepted.

3. Mr. Vinay J. Bhanushali, the learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Plaintiff and Mr. Dnyaneshwar B. Kale, the learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 reiterate the request that was earlier made by them to this Court and recorded in Paragraph-1 of the order dated 6th November 2025, to the effect that the proceedings before the Divisional Commissioner are scheduled on 16th February 2026, and that this matter be stood over to any date thereafter.

4. As and by way of last chance, place the Suit for “Settlement/Filing Consent Terms” on 24th February 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)