

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 4 OF 2019

Aishwarya Sitaram Bhakare .. Plaintiff
V/s.

Vandana Sitaram Bhakare and 14 Ors. .. Defendants

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.02.25
19:45:25
+0530

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 48 OF 2019
IN
SUIT NO. 4 OF 2019

Mr. Vinay Bhanushali a/w Mr. Sanmit Vaze and Mr. Chaitanya Pawar for Plaintiff.

Mr. Yogesh J. Mishra i/b PRS Legal for Defendant no. 15.

Mr. Ashish Shukla i/b Arhat Legal for Defendant nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 24th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Parties inform this Court that in principle, the matter has been settled between the Plaintiff and Defendant nos. 1 and 2. However, only the modalities now remain to be drawn up and executed. Considering this, stand over to 17th March 2026.

2. Mr. Yogesh J. Mishra, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of Defendant no. 15, tenders an Affidavit-of-Service dated 23rd February 2026. The same is taken on record.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil