

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 4 OF 2019
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 48 OF 2019
IN
SUIT NO. 4 OF 2019

Aishwarya Sitaram Bhakare

... Plaintiff

V/s.

Vandana Sitaram Bhakare & Ors.

... Defendants

Mr. Vinay Bhanushali with Mr. Sanmit Vaze & Mr. Chaitanya Pawar, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Ashish Shukla i/b Arhat Legal, for the Defendant nos. 1 to 2.

Mr. Yogesh J. Mishra, i/b PRS Legal for Defendant no. 15.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 17th MARCH 2026

P. C.:

1. Parties inform the Court that a settlement has now been arrived at and the only thing that remains is putting it down on paper and drawing Consent Terms.

3. Defendant nos. 1 and 2 are permitted to remain present on the next date through video conferencing and the Plaintiff shall remain present in person in Court.

2. Considering this, as and by way of last chance, stand over to 25th March 2026 for filing Consent Terms.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.03.18
14:36:57 +0530